

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20347/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2002 in WP No. 10874/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S K.C.P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 20348-20349 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Parvatha Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. S. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mitra,Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested three days time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Saroj Bala)

Singh)

(Anand

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master