

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5020/2005

M/S K.C.P. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 5021-5022/2005

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Challa Guna Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Y.Rajagopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitender Nath Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Books referred:

1990 (1) SCC 109

1971 (2) SCC 236

1997 (2) SCC 727

1995 (5) SCC 753

1997 (2) SCC 715

1998 (3) SCC 272

2004 (1) SCC 225

AIR 1954 SC 282

2009 (3) SCC 157

2006 (7) SCC 271

2004 (1) SCC 243

AP EXCISE ACT

CONSTITUTION OF INDIA

2004 (1) SCC 225

2004 (8) SCC 556

2006 (7) SCC 241 AT 266